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45ML BOTTLE
Beefeater 15 150
Hendrick's 16 190
Roku 16 190
Tanglin Orchid 18 220
Tanglin Singapore 18 220
Brass Lion Singapore Dry 20 220
The Botanist 20 250
Gin Mare 22 280
Tanqueray No. 10 22 300
Monkey 47 27 220
HEJ R4

45ML BOTTLE
Absolut 15 150
Ketel One 17 190
Grey Goose 18 180
Tito's 18 190
Belvedere 18 200
=R

45ML BOTTLE
Sailor Jerry Spiced 15 170
BACARDI Carta Blanca 15 150
BACARDI Carta Negra 15 150
BACARDI Ocho 8 Years 22 280
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Patrén Silver
Patron Reposado

Patrén Anejo

Los Danzantes Mezcal Reposado

Milagro Tequila Anejo

HAAI| BEE
o=
Jim Beam

Jack Daniel’s

Maker’s Mark

Elijah Craig

Knob Creek Small Batch Rye

Ot a = /7 Lt
Canadian Club

John Jameson

A FLHK]|

Monkey Shoulder

Johnnie Walker Black Label
Johnnie Walker Blue Label
Chivas Regal 12 Years
Chivas Regal 18 Years
Chivas Royal Salute 21 Years

45ML
18
20
22
25
28

45ML
15
15
16
18
20

45ML
15
15

45ML
16
20
45
20
30
60
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BOTTLE
250
270
300
350
380

BOTTLE
150
170
180
240
290

BOTTLE
170
180

BOTTLE
200
150
750
200
360
750
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Nikka From The Barrel
Amrut, Indian Single Malt
Kavalan

Hibiki 17 Years

SINGLE MALT

The Singleton 12 Years

Balvenie Double Wood 12 Years
Laphroaig 10 Years

Glenfiddich 12 Years

Glenfiddich 18 Years

The Glenlivet 12 Years

The Glenlivet 15 Years

The Glenlivet 18 Years

The Macallan Sherry Oak 12 Years
The Macallan 15 Years

The Macallan Double Cask 18 Years

45ML
20
22
26
250

45ML
18
22
24
20
40
27
37
45
30
40
80
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BOTTLE
200
270
350
4,500

BOTTLE
220
300
288
250
488
388
500
688
450
688
1,188

AN =
T TT

I
v
7 -
”

3



HUMC|/Ot=20t g=ity/ X EB =

COGNAC 45ML
Martell VS 24
Martell Cordon Bleu 40
Martell XO 50
Rémy Martin XO 40
Hennessy XO 55
ARMAGNAC 45ML
Chateau de Laubade XO 27
EAU DE VIE & PISCO 45ML
Coeur de Lion Drouin 18
Nardini Grappa Bianca 18
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BOTTLE
288
888
988
788
988

BOTTLE

388
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Tiger

Heineken

The Island Tropical Lager
North Coast Steller IPA

CLES FF

A7 2 A

Tiger

Singapore Lager by Tuas Brewing Co.

M o

Guinness Stout, Ireland
Singha, Thailand
Heineken, Holland
Asahi, Japan

Ginger Beer, Jamaica
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Mr Gerard Basset, OBE, MS, MW
2010 World’s Best Sommelier. 2013 Decanter Man of the Year
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Perlino Scanavino, Moscato d'Asti NV

Light, aromatic sweet wine with sensations of
white flowers, peach and candied fruit

20 (glass) / 88 (bottle)

Torresella, Prosecco Extra Dry, NV
Vibrant notes of pear, peach, apricot and nectarine

22 (glass) / 98 (bottle)

Champagne Duval-Leroy, Brut Réserve, NV
Lifted brioche nose with green apple flavours. Medium body
with rich creamy texture and a long finish

28 (glass) / 138 (bottle)

Champagne Devaux, Coeur des Bar, Blanc de Noirs,
Brut, NV

158 (bottle)

Champagne Moét & Chandon, Brut Impérial, NV
188 (bottle)

Nyetimber Classic Cuvée, West Sussex, England, MV
199 (bottle)

Champagne Billecart-Salmon, Brut Rosé, NV
288 (bottle)

Champagne Duval-Leroy, Femme de Champagne Grand Cru,
Brut, NV

388 (bottle)

Champagne Dom Pérignon, Brut, 2015
598 (bottle)
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Sartori, Delle Venezie, Italy, Pinot Grigio, 2022

Light, crisp, fresh, dry, flinty, with notes of lemon,
green apple and blossoms

20 (glass) / 98 (bottle)

Greywacke, Marlborough, New Zealand,
Sauvignon Blanc, 2024

Refreshing notes of lemon sherbet, gooseberry
and light herbal aromas

23 (glass) / 108 (bottle)

Xanadu, Circa 77, Margaret River, Australia,
Chardonnay, 2021

Medium-bodied, with refreshing notes of citrus and
white peaches and a light, creamy texture

25 (glass) /120 (bottle)

Louis Moreau, Chablis 1er Cru ‘Les Fourneaux/,
Burgundy, France, 2021

Medium-bodied, with a delicate bouquet of acacia floral notes,
subtle notes of vanilla and lingering stone fruit flavours

28 (glass) / 135 (bottle)

Susana Balbo, Crios, Mendoza, Argentina,
Torrontés, 2022

98 (bottle)

Ken Forrester, Old Vines Reserve, Stellenbosch,
South Africa, Chenin Blanc, 2022

105 (bottle)

Domaine Reverdy, Sancerre, Loire Valley,
France, 2022

118 (bottle)

Schloss Vollrads, Rheingau, Germany,
Riesling Feinherb, 2022

130 (bottle)
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Cloudy Bay, Marlborough, New Zealand,
Sauvignon Blanc, 2023

138 (bottle)

Nielson by Byron, Santa Barbara County,
USA, Chardonnay, 2019

158 (bottle)

Domaine du Roc des Boutires, Pouilly-Fuissé,
Burgundy, France, 2022

188 (bottle)
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Bodega Catena Zapata, Catena, Mendoza,
Argentina, Malbec, 2021

Intense, concentrated, with soft textures and
notes of dark red fruit, mocha and sweet spice

22 (glass) / 105 (bottle)

Domaine Jean-Louis Chave, Cotes-du-Rhone,
Rhoéne Valley, France, 2020

A generous red wine with notes of blackberry, liquorice
and violet, round and supple on the palate

23 (glass) / 110 (bottle)

Valdiviseo Single Vineyard, Cholchagua Valley, Chile,
Carmenere, 2020

Black fruit with spicy notes of bay leaves and pepper
that linger in the mouth, well-rounded with soft tannins

27 (glass) / 130 (bottle)

St. Francis, Sonoma County, USA,
Cabernet Sauvignon, 2019

A robust, full-bodied wine packed with dark fruit, mocha
and black olives, with a firm structure and smooth tannins

29 (glass) / 140 (bottle)

Marquis d’Angerville, Bourgogne Passetoutgrains,
Burgundy, France, Pinot Noir / Gamay, 2020

Medium-bodied, silky and juicy, packed with fresh red fruit
and floral notes

32 (glass) / 155 (bottle)

Tenuta di Arceno, Chianti Classico, Italy,
Sangiovese, 2021

125 (bottle)

C.V.N.E., Viiia Real, Gran Reserva Especial, Rioja,
Spain, Tempranillo, 2015

150 (bottle)
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Tenuta San Guido, Le Difese, Tuscany, Italy,
Cabernet Sauvignon / Sangiovese, 2020

155 (bottle)

Marina Bay Sands Grande Réserve,
Saint-Emilion, Grand Cru Bordeaux, France, 2017

158 (bottle)

Chateau Gloria, Saint-Julien, Bordeaux, France,
Cabernet Blend, 2017

188 (bottle)

Felton Road, Bannockburn, Central Otago, New Zealand,
Pinot Noir, 2022

190 (bottle)

Le Serre Nuove dell’Ornellaia, Tuscany, Italy,
Merlot Blend, 2021

198 (bottle)

Les Griffons de Pichon Baron, Pauillac,
Bordeaux, France, Cabernet Sauvignon, 2019

208 (bottle)

Ridge, Lytton Springs, Dry Creek Valley,
Sonoma County, USA, Zinfandel Blend, 2020

228 (bottle)

Zenato, Amarone della Valpolicella Classico,
Veneto, Italy, Corvina Blend, 2018

238 (bottle)

Penfolds Bin 389, South Australia,
Shiraz / Cabernet, 2020

258 (bottle)

Dominus Estate, Napanook, Napa Valley,
California, USA, Cabernet Sauvignon, 2012

I
298 (bottle) o
Chateau Léoville Barton, Saint-Julien, Bordeaux, — —
France, Cabernet Blend, 2017 m
398 (bottle)
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