

The
Club

BAR AND LOUNGE

上

下

메찌 플래터 小吃拼盘 25

훔무스, 신선한 야채, 올리브, 따뜻한 피타빵

鹰嘴豆泥、新鲜蔬菜、橄榄、温热皮塔饼

The Club 비프 버거 牛肉堡 28

브리오슈 빵, 축면상추, 렐리시, 체다치즈, 감자튀

布里欧修面包、珊瑚生菜、调味酱、切达奶酪、薯条

치킨 텐더 鸡柳 25

히코리 훈제 바비큐 소스, 적양배추

코울슬로, 감자튀김

山核桃烟熏烧烤酱、红甘蓝沙拉、薯条

양고기 캐밥 羊肉串 25

바질 요거트 민트 소스, 자타르

罗勒酸奶薄荷酱、中东百里香混合调料

미니 비프 버거 迷你牛肉堡 25

와규 소고기, 체다치즈, 토마토, 피클, 축면상추

和牛、切达奶酪、番茄、酸黄瓜、珊瑚生菜

나초 玉米片 25

과카몰레, 쓰촨식 소고기볶음, 사워크림

鳄梨酱、川味牛肉、酸奶油

칠면조 스트립 또는 새우를 올린 라파빵 25

火鸡条或虾仁配拉法饼

덩굴 토마토, 일본 오이, 어린잎 샐러드,

하우스 드레싱

番茄、黄瓜、混合沙拉、特色沙拉酱

치킨 사테 鸡肉沙爹 25

홈메이드 치킨 꼬치, 나시 고렝, 땅콩소스

特制鸡肉串、炒饭、花生酱

吉
上
吧

LS 현지 공수 本地采购 | RS 산지 직송 区域采购 | V 비건 메뉴 素

가격에는 10%의 서비스 요금과 상품세 및 서비스세가 적용됩니다.
所有价格需附加10%服务费及现行消费税。

酒吧 小吃

The Club 플래터 拼盘 LS RS 55

클래식 베스트셀러 컬렉션
치킨 텐더, 양고기 케밥, 미니 비프 버거 포함
经典美食拼盘, 包括鸡柳、羊肉串和迷你牛肉堡

볶음국수 炒粿条 CF 25

워으로 조리한 납작 황쌀면 요리, 어묵,
새우, 달걀,
중국식 소시지, 초이삼
炒米粉和黃面、鱼饼、虾仁、蛋、香肠、菜心、甜辣酱

락사 劲沙 CS 35

쌀국수, 하프 랍스터, 달걀, 숙주, 어묵,
코코넛 밀크
米粉、半只龙虾、蛋、豆芽、鱼饼、椰浆

프렌치프라이 薯条 V 10

치킨 티카 피자 鸡肉提卡比萨 LS RS 18
로마 토마토, 탄두리, 방목 사육 치킨, 적양파,
신선한 모차렐라, 민트 치트니
罗马番茄、烤走地鸡、紫洋葱、马苏里拉奶酪、薄荷酸辣酱

칠리 크랩 피자 辣椒螃蟹比萨 LS RS 18

로마 토마토, 칠리 크랩, 스노우 크랩, 신선한 모차렐라
罗马番茄、辣椒雪蟹、马苏里拉奶酪

마르게리타 피자 玛格丽塔比萨 RS V 18

로마 토마토, 신선한 모차렐라, 신선한 바질,
엑스트라 버진 올리브 오일
罗马番茄、马苏里拉奶酪、罗勒、特级初榨橄榄油

吉
上
吧

CF Cage-Free 非笼养 | CS Certified Sustainable Seafood 可持续海鲜认证

RS 现地 采购 | V 비건 餐饮 素

가격에는 10%의 서비스 요금과 상품세 및 서비스세가 적용됩니다.
所有价格需附加10%服务费及现行消费税。

酒吧 小吃

칵테일

싱가포르 시그니처 칵테일

本地特色鸡尾酒

현지 길거리 음식, 널리 사랑받는 간식과 숨 막힐 듯 아름다운 경치에서 영감을 받은 칵테일로, 전형적인 싱가포르식 삶의 방식과 화려함을 맛있는 풍미로 음미할 수 있습니다.

这些鸡尾酒受当地小贩美食、受欢迎的美味佳肴和令人叹为观止的景观所启发，令人通过品尝当中滋味，感受新加坡的生活方式和风采。

26

파인애플 패션드

싱가포르가 사랑하는 설날 간식인 파인애플 육포에 대한 찬가
파인애플, 바닐라 첨가 스카치, 황설탕, 짭짤한
수제 육포 비터스

致敬新加坡著名农历新年小吃，凤梨肉干

凤梨和香草浸泡的苏格兰威士忌、红糖、自制咸肉干苦味酒

코코넛 드림

코코넛 밀크로 지은 밥으로 만든 말레이시아 요리인 나시
르막에서 영감을 받은 칵테일
쌀을 넣은 판단 코코넛 진, 판단 라이스 리큐어,
코코넛, 식염수, 삼발 오일

灵感源自以椰奶烹煮米饭制作而成的传统马来美食，椰浆饭
香米浸班兰椰子金酒、班兰百米利口酒、椰子、盐水、叁峇油

리치 챔버리

싱가포르 변화가에서 흔히 볼 수 있는 음료인 꽃향기가
나는 리치 소다를 표현한 칵테일
멀라이언 보드카, 리치, 신선한 레몬, 히비스커스 시럽,
스파클링 우롱차

小贩中心常见的荔枝苏打水搭配花香味

金酒、荔枝、鲜柠檬、芙蓉糖浆、气泡乌龙茶

스트레이츠 선셋

해 질 녘 섬을 물들인 색이 떠오르는 상쾌하고 특 쏘며
은은한 허브 향이 느껴지는 칵테일
패트론 실버, 신선한 라임, 아페롤, 로즈마리
첨가 아가베, 소다수, 자몽

清脆酸爽，带有淡淡香草味的气泡酒，颜色令人忆起黄昏时候的岛屿景观
白龙舌兰、青柠、阿佩罗、迷迭香浸龙舌兰糖浆、苏打水、西柚

칵테일

뎀시 벡

싱가포르 진을 사용하여 매콤한 맛을 더한 진진 물의 창의적 해석
탱글린 오키드 진, 트리플 탠저린 리큐어, 신선한 라임, 진저비어
*Gin-Gin Mule*的创意重现, 带有淡淡辛辣,
以我们引以为傲的新加坡金酒调制
Tanglin Orchid金酒、Triple Tangerine利口酒、
青柠、姜汁啤酒

더 클럽 슬링

롱 바를 예찬하며 땅콩 가니쉬를 곁들여 싱가포르 슬링을 재해석한 칵테일
멀라이언 진, 쿠앵트로, 베네딕틴 돔, 체리 히링, 신선한 라임, 신선한
파인애플, 비터스, 소다수
*Singapore Sling*的重释, 加上花生点缀以致敬*Long Bar*酒吧
金酒、君度、法国廊酒、樱桃甜酒、青柠、凤梨、苦精、苏打水

아일랜드 브리즈

널리 사랑받는 중국 디저트인 망고 포멜로 사고에서 영감을 받은
맑고 투명한 칵테일
럼, 망고, 코코넛, 신선한 시트러스
澄清鸡尾酒, 灵感源自传统中式甜点, 芒果柚子西米露
朗姆、芒果、椰子、鲜柑橘

스모키 판타지

전통적인 솔 밥에서 영감을 받아 강한 술맛에 꿀의 달콤함과
은은한 견과류 향을 곁들인 칵테일
홈 말리 라이스 위스키, 소이 라이스 리큐어, 사오싱주
灵感源自传统沙煲饭, 以烈酒为主轴, 口味香甜并带有淡淡坚果香味
Hom Mali香米威士忌、大豆香米利口酒、绍兴酒

팝스타

어디서나 볼 수 있는 버블티를 재해석하여 폰스타 마티니의
풍미를 더한 칵테일
멀라이언 진, 바닐라, 신선한 레몬, 스파클링 센차,
패션프루트 버블
热门泡泡茶的清新重献, 带有*Pornstar Martini*风味
Merlion干型金酒、香草、鲜柠檬、气泡煎茶、百香果波霸

진 金 酒

	45ML	BOTTLE
Beefeater	15	150
Hendrick's	16	190
Roku	16	190
Tanglin Orchid	18	220
Tanglin Singapore	18	220
Brass Lion Singapore Dry	20	220
The Botanist	20	250
Gin Mare	22	280
Tanqueray No. 10	22	300
Monkey 47	27	220

보드카 伏 特 加

	45ML	BOTTLE
Absolut	15	150
Ketel One	17	190
Grey Goose	18	180
Tito's	18	190
Belvedere	18	200

럼 朗 姆

	45ML	BOTTLE
Sailor Jerry Spiced	15	170
BACARDÍ Carta Blanca	15	150
BACARDÍ Carta Negra	15	150
BACARDÍ Ocho 8 Years	22	280

주류
烈酒

데킬라/메즈칼 龙舌兰/梅斯卡尔

	45ML	BOTTLE
Patrón Silver	18	250
Patrón Reposado	20	270
Patrón Añejo	22	300
Los Danzantes Mezcal Reposado	25	350
Milagro Tequila Añejo	28	380

위스키 威士忌

미국	45ML	BOTTLE
Jim Beam	15	150
Jack Daniel's	15	170
Maker's Mark	16	180
Elijah Craig	18	240
Knob Creek Small Batch Rye	20	290

아일랜드/캐나다	45ML	BOTTLE
Canadian Club	15	170
John Jameson	15	180

스카치	45ML	BOTTLE
Monkey Shoulder	16	200
Johnnie Walker Black Label	20	150
Johnnie Walker Blue Label	45	750
Chivas Regal 12 Years	20	200
Chivas Regal 18 Years	30	360
Chivas Royal Salute 21 Years	60	750

주류
烈酒

위스키 威士忌

일본 및 기타 아시아	45ML	BOTTLE
Nikka From The Barrel	20	200
Amrut, Indian Single Malt	22	270
Kavalan	26	350
Hibiki 17 Years	250	4,500
SINGLE MALT	45ML	BOTTLE
The Singleton 12 Years	18	220
Balvenie Double Wood 12 Years	22	300
Laphroaig 10 Years	24	288
Glenfiddich 12 Years	20	250
Glenfiddich 18 Years	40	488
The Glenlivet 12 Years	27	388
The Glenlivet 15 Years	37	500
The Glenlivet 18 Years	45	688
The Macallan Sherry Oak 12 Years	30	450
The Macallan 15 Years	40	688
The Macallan Double Cask 18 Years	80	1,188

주류
烈酒

브랜디/아르마냑 白兰地/雅文邑白兰地

COGNAC	45ML	BOTTLE
Martell VS	24	288
Martell Cordon Bleu	40	888
Martell XO	50	988
Rémy Martin XO	40	788
Hennessy XO	55	988

ARMAGNAC	45ML	BOTTLE
Château de Laubade XO	27	388

EAU DE VIE & PISCO	45ML	BOTTLE
Coeur de Lion Drouin	18	220
Nardini Grappa Bianca	18	220

주류

가격에는 10%의 서비스 요금과 상품세 및 서비스세가 적용됩니다.
所有价格需附加10%服务费及现行消费税。

烈酒

생맥주 生啤酒

Tiger	18
Heineken	18
The Island Tropical Lager	18
North Coast Steller IPA	18

병맥주 瓶裝啤酒

싱가포르산	BOTTLE
Tiger	16
Singapore Lager by Tuas Brewing Co.	15

세계 맥주	BOTTLE
Guinness Stout, Ireland	18
Singha, Thailand	16
Heineken, Holland	16
Asahi, Japan	16
Ginger Beer, Jamaica	16

맥주

와인 메뉴

葡萄酒单

“고객에게 양질의 서비스를 제공하며 식사의 품격을 높일 와인을 고르고, 고객이 평생 기억에 남을 편안한 밤이나 휴일을 보내도록 헌신했던 날들은 아주 뜻깊고 보람찼습니다. 앞으로도 계속 그리하고 싶습니다.”

Mr Gerard Basset, OBE, MS, MW

2010년 World's Best Sommelier. 2013년 Decanter Man of the Year

“我努力服务他人,选择能够升华餐点的葡萄酒,并令他们有个舒适难忘的夜晚或度假体验,这些都带给了我莫大的回报。如果能重来,我还是会这么做。”

格哈德·巴塞(Gerard Basset)先生,官佐勋章获得者,
侍酒大师,葡萄酒大师

2010年世界最佳侍酒师,2013年Decanter杂志年度风云人物

스파클링 气泡酒

Perlino Scanavino, Moscato d'Asti NV

Light, aromatic sweet wine with sensations of white flowers, peach and candied fruit

20 (glass) / 88 (bottle)

Torresella, Prosecco Extra Dry, NV

Vibrant notes of pear, peach, apricot and nectarine

22 (glass) / 98 (bottle)

Champagne Duval-Leroy, Brut Réserve, NV

Lifted brioche nose with green apple flavours. Medium body with rich creamy texture and a long finish

28 (glass) / 138 (bottle)

Champagne Devaux, Cœur des Bar, Blanc de Noirs, Brut, NV

158 (bottle)

Champagne Moët & Chandon, Brut Impérial, NV

188 (bottle)

Nyetimber Classic Cuvée, West Sussex, England, MV

199 (bottle)

Champagne Billecart-Salmon, Brut Rosé, NV

288 (bottle)

Champagne Duval-Leroy, Femme de Champagne Grand Cru, Brut, NV

388 (bottle)

Champagne Dom Pérignon, Brut, 2015

598 (bottle)

TOP
WINE

화이트 와인 白葡萄酒

Sartori, Delle Venezie, Italy, Pinot Grigio, 2022

Light, crisp, fresh, dry, flinty, with notes of lemon, green apple and blossoms

20 (glass) / 98 (bottle)

Greywacke, Marlborough, New Zealand, Sauvignon Blanc, 2024

Refreshing notes of lemon sherbet, gooseberry and light herbal aromas

23 (glass) / 108 (bottle)

Xanadu, Circa 77, Margaret River, Australia, Chardonnay, 2021

Medium-bodied, with refreshing notes of citrus and white peaches and a light, creamy texture

25 (glass) / 120 (bottle)

Louis Moreau, Chablis 1er Cru 'Les Fourneaux', Burgundy, France, 2021

Medium-bodied, with a delicate bouquet of acacia floral notes, subtle notes of vanilla and lingering stone fruit flavours

28 (glass) / 135 (bottle)

Susana Balbo, Crios, Mendoza, Argentina, Torrontés, 2022

98 (bottle)

Ken Forrester, Old Vines Reserve, Stellenbosch, South Africa, Chenin Blanc, 2022

105 (bottle)

Domaine Reverdy, Sancerre, Loire Valley, France, 2022

118 (bottle)

Schloss Vollrads, Rheingau, Germany, Riesling Feinherb, 2022

130 (bottle)

화
이
트

화이트 와인 白葡萄酒

**Cloudy Bay, Marlborough, New Zealand,
Sauvignon Blanc, 2023**

138 (bottle)

**Nielson by Byron, Santa Barbara County,
USA, Chardonnay, 2019**

158 (bottle)

**Domaine du Roc des Boutires, Pouilly-Fuissé,
Burgundy, France, 2022**

188 (bottle)

화이트
와인

가격에는 10%의 서비스 요금과 상품세 및 서비스세가 적용됩니다.
所有价格需附加10%服务费及现行消费税。

葡萄酒

레드 와인 红葡萄酒

Bodega Catena Zapata, Catena, Mendoza, Argentina, Malbec, 2021

Intense, concentrated, with soft textures and notes of dark red fruit, mocha and sweet spice

22 (glass) / 105 (bottle)

Domaine Jean-Louis Chave, Côtes-du-Rhône, Rhône Valley, France, 2020

A generous red wine with notes of blackberry, liquorice and violet, round and supple on the palate

23 (glass) / 110 (bottle)

Valdiviseo Single Vineyard, Cholchagua Valley, Chile, Carmenere, 2020

Black fruit with spicy notes of bay leaves and pepper that linger in the mouth, well-rounded with soft tannins

27 (glass) / 130 (bottle)

St. Francis, Sonoma County, USA, Cabernet Sauvignon, 2019

A robust, full-bodied wine packed with dark fruit, mocha and black olives, with a firm structure and smooth tannins

29 (glass) / 140 (bottle)

Marquis d'Angerville, Bourgogne Passetoutgrains, Burgundy, France, Pinot Noir / Gamay, 2020

Medium-bodied, silky and juicy, packed with fresh red fruit and floral notes

32 (glass) / 155 (bottle)

Tenuta di Arceno, Chianti Classico, Italy, Sangiovese, 2021

125 (bottle)

C.V.N.E., Viña Real, Gran Reserva Especial, Rioja, Spain, Tempranillo, 2015

150 (bottle)

葡萄酒

레드 와인 红葡萄酒

**Tenuta San Guido, Le Difese, Tuscany, Italy,
Cabernet Sauvignon / Sangiovese, 2020**

155 (bottle)

**Marina Bay Sands Grande Réserve,
Saint-Emilion, Grand Cru Bordeaux, France, 2017**

158 (bottle)

**Château Gloria, Saint-Julien, Bordeaux, France,
Cabernet Blend, 2017**

188 (bottle)

**Felton Road, Bannockburn, Central Otago, New Zealand,
Pinot Noir, 2022**

190 (bottle)

**Le Serre Nuove dell'Ornellaia, Tuscany, Italy,
Merlot Blend, 2021**

198 (bottle)

**Les Griffons de Pichon Baron, Pauillac,
Bordeaux, France, Cabernet Sauvignon, 2019**

208 (bottle)

**Ridge, Lytton Springs, Dry Creek Valley,
Sonoma County, USA, Zinfandel Blend, 2020**

228 (bottle)

**Zenato, Amarone della Valpolicella Classico,
Veneto, Italy, Corvina Blend, 2018**

238 (bottle)

**Penfolds Bin 389, South Australia,
Shiraz / Cabernet, 2020**

258 (bottle)

**Dominus Estate, Napanook, Napa Valley,
California, USA, Cabernet Sauvignon, 2012**

298 (bottle)

**Château Léoville Barton, Saint-Julien, Bordeaux,
France, Cabernet Blend, 2017**

398 (bottle)

무알콜 칵테일 无酒精鸡尾酒

16

허니 레몬 진저 비터스 蜂蜜柠檬苦姜 **D 22% sugar**

유자 리치 柚子荔枝 **D 11% sugar**

스트로베리 패션 草莓百香 **D 13% sugar**

망고 베리 芒果莓果 **D 16% sugar**

신선한 착즙 주스 鲜榨果汁

15

사과/오렌지/파인애플 苹果/橙/凤梨

수박/태국 코코넛 西瓜/泰国椰子

디톡스 그린 주스 排毒绿汁 **C 6% sugar**

오이, 샐러리, 청사과, 강황

黄瓜、芹菜、青苹果、姜黄

소프트 드링크 软饮料

12

코카콜라/코카콜라 제로슈거 可口可乐/零糖可乐

스프라이트/토닉 워터/진저에일 雪碧/汤力水/干姜汽水

소다/진저비어 苏打水/姜汁啤酒

맥아
맥아

맥아
맥아

NUTRI-GRADE
A B C D

가격에는 10%의 서비스 요금과 상품세 및 서비스세가 적용됩니다.
所有价格需附加10%服务费及现行消费税。

无酒精饮品

아이스티 风味冰茶

14

리치 아이스티 荔枝冰茶 **C** 6% sugar

망고 아이스티 芒果冰茶 **C** 10% sugar

딸기 아이스티 草莓冰茶 **D** 10% sugar

허니 레몬 아이스티 蜂蜜柠檬冰茶 **D** 10% sugar

미네랄 워터 矿泉水

ヴォス 10
500ml

ヴォ스 13
850ml

산 펠레그리노 10
500ml

산 펠레그리노 13
1 Litre

THE CLUB 핫초코 热巧克力

15

마이

마이
한



가격에는 10%의 서비스 요금과 상품세 및 서비스세가 적용됩니다.
所有价格需附加10%服务费及现行消费税。

无酒精饮品

차 茶

12

마리나 필 特调茶品

망고 스티키 라이스 芒果糯米饭

생강 뿌리 姜根 (CF)

임페리얼 푸얼 普洱

센차 煎茶

재스민 茉莉花

민트 薄荷

캐모마일 洋甘菊

잉글리시 브렉퍼스트 英式红茶

얼그레이 伯爵

다르질링 大吉岭

마이
티

티
마



디카페인(CF) 无咖啡因

가격에는 10%의 서비스 요금과 상품세 및 서비스세가 적용됩니다.
所有价格需附加10%服务费及现行消费税。

无酒精饮品

커피 咖啡

12

커피/에스프레소/아메리카노 咖啡/浓缩咖啡/美式咖啡

라떼/카푸치노 拿铁/卡布奇诺

플랫 화이트/더블 에스프레소 纯白咖啡/双份浓缩咖啡

아이스 커피/아이스 모카 冰咖啡/冰摩卡

스페셜 커피 精选咖啡

14

블랙 사무라이 

검은깨 우유, 커피 얼음

黑芝麻牛奶、咖啡冰块

미스터 카야 

카야 우유, 커피 얼음, 해비 크림

咖椰牛奶、咖啡冰块、重奶油

필 코코넛 

코코넛 워터, 커피 얼음

椰子水、咖啡冰块

쏠리코 

초콜릿, 커피 얼음

巧克力、咖啡冰块

마이
티
아이

티
마



가격에는 10%의 서비스 요금과 상품세 및 서비스세가 적용됩니다.
所有价格需附加10%服务费及现行消费税。

无酒精饮品